

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2022	2-2347	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Preliminary Item	
File created:	10/1	1/2022			In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	11/8	/2022			Final action:	11/8/2022	
Title:	Commission District(s): All Commission Districts GY2019 and GY2020 Urban Area Security Initiative (UASI) Grant, \$265,362.96.						
	012						
Indexes:	012						
Indexes: Attachments:				Attac	ched Documents		
			d Letter and	Attac	ched Documents		Result
Attachments:	1. U	ASI Award	d Letter and		Act		Result Pass
Attachments: Date	1. U. Ver.	ASI Award Action By Board of ERPS-E	d Letter and	oners	Act apį ns & rec	ion	

Public Hearing: YES D NO Department: Police Services

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

GY2019 and GY2020 Urban Area Security Initiative (UASI) Grant, \$265,362.96.

Information Contact: Mirtha V. Ramos, Chief of Police; Darnell Fullum, Chief of Fire

Phone Number: 770-724-7440; 678-406-7731

PURPOSE:

To consider approving the GY2019 and GY2020 Urban Area Security Initiative (UASI) grant to receive project equipment; and

To consider accepting project equipment purchased by UASI on behalf of the DeKalb County Police Department and the DeKalb County Fire Department as detailed below:

Law Enforcement Operations Program for GY2019 valued at an estimated \$220,035.00 Fire and Rescue Program for FY2020 valued at an estimated \$25,425.00 Law Enforcement Operations Program for GY2020 valued at an estimated \$19,902.96

NEED/IMPACT:

The equipment purchased by UASI will support the operations of the DeKalb County Police Department and the DeKalb County Fire Department.

FISCAL IMPACT:

File #: 2022-2347, Version: 1

This grant does not require a match contribution. There are no positions created by this funding.

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the GY2019 and GY2020 UASI grant to receive project equipment; and To accept project equipment purchased by UASI on behalf of the DeKalb County Police Department and the DeKalb County Fire Department; and To authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all the necessary documents.

Attachment: UASI award letter and attached documents.